
 
 

Alaska Workforce Investment Board  
Name   Address Phone Fax E-mail 

1. Lt. Governor  
Mead Treadwell 

Lieutenant Governor 
State of Alaska 

P.O. Box 110015 
Juneau, AK 99811-0015 

465-3520 
269-7460 

465-5400 
269-0263 

mead.treadwell@alaska.gov 

Lt. Governor’s Designee: 
Barbara Propes 

Lt Governor’s Office 
State of Alaska 

P.O Box 110015 
Juneau, AK 99811-0015 

465-3520 
269-7460 

465-5400 
269-0263 

barbara.propes@alaska.gov 

2. Commissioner   
Dianne Blumer 

Dept. of Labor & Workforce 
Development 

1016 W. 6th Ave. Ste. 105 
Anchorage, AK 99501 

269-8964 269-7489  dianne.blumer@alaska.gov 
 

DOLWD Designee: 
 

Dept. of Labor & Workforce 
Development 

P.O. Box 111149 
Juneau, AK  99802-1149 

465-2700 465-2784  

3. Commissioner 
Michael Hanley 

Dept. of Education & Early 
Development 

P.O. Box 110500 
Juneau, AK  99811-0500 

465-2800 465-3452 mike.hanley@alaska.gov 

DEED Designee: 
Helen Mehrkens 

Dept. of Education & Early 
Development 

P.O. Box 110500 
Juneau, AK  99811-0500 

465-8730 465-3240 helen.mehrkens@alaska.gov 

4. Commissioner 
William Streur 

Dept. of Health & Social 
Services 

P.O. Box 110601 
Juneau, AK 99811-0601 

465-3030 465-3068 william.streur@alaska.gov 

DHSS Designee: 
Ree Sailors 

Dept. of Health & Social 
Services 

P.O. Box 1100601 
Juneau, AK 99811-0601 

465-1610  ree.sailors@alaska.gov 

5. Commissioner  
Susan Bell 

Dept. of Commerce, Com & 
Economic Development 

550 W. 7th Ave, # 1770 
Anchorage, AK 99501 

269-8100 269-8125 susan.bell@alaska.gov 

DCCED Designee: 
Joseph Jacobson 

Dept. of Commerce, Com. & 
Economic Development 

P.O. Box 110804 
Juneau, AK 99811-0804 

465-2625 465-3767 joseph.jacobson@alaska.gov 

6. University of Alaska Rep 
Fred Villa, 10/13/16 

Workforce Programs P.O. Box 755200 
Fairbanks, AK 99775 

450-8008 
450-8002 

450-8012 fred.villa@alaska.edu 

7. Ken J. Peltier 
Post Sec Ed/Voc/Ind, 10/13/16 

Operating Engineers P.O. Box 2433 
Palmer, AK 99645 

746-3117 
980-6565 

745-6136 kpeltier@aoeett.org 

8. Margaret (Peggy)  Cowan 
Sec Voc Ed, 10/13/17 

North Slope Borough School 
District 

P.O. Box 169 
Barrow, AK 99723 

852-6140 
852-9530 

687-7203 
cell 

peggy.cowan@nsbsd.org 

9. Mike Woods 
Public Education, 10/13/16 

Anchorage School District 
King Career Center 

2650 E NL Blvd 
Anchorage, AK  99508 

742-8964 
230-4136 

742-8907 Woods_Mike@asdk12.org 

10. David Alexander 
Adult Basic Ed, 10/13/15 

Nine Star Education and 
Employment Services 

16452 Noble Point Drive 
Anchorage, AK 99516 

339-0810 
301-4888 

279-3299 davida@ninestar.com 

11. John Cannon 
Prof Dev Disabilities, 10/13/16 

Mat-Su Services for Children 
And Adults, Inc. 

5000 E. Shennum Drive 
Wasilla, AK 99654 

352-1200 352-1249 john.cannon@mssca.org 

12. Charles Edwardson 
Native E/T Org, 10/13/15 

Ketchikan Indian 
Community 

2960 Tongass Ave,Ste  429 
Ketchikan, AK 99901 

228-5150 
 

228-5190 cedwardson@kictribe.org 

13. Pearl A. Strub 
Business/Industry, 10/13/16 

Bristol Bay Economic 
Development Corporation 

P.O. Box 493 
Dillingham, AK 99576 

842-4370 
317-0844 

842-4336 pearl@bbedc.com 

14. Jim L. Lynch, Chair 
Business/Industry, 10/13/16 

Fairbanks Memorial Hospital 1650 Cowles Street 
Fairbanks, AK 99701 

458-5300 458-5572 Jim.lynch@Bannerhealth.com 

15. Doug B. Ward 
Business/Industry, 10/13/16 

Shipyard Development  
Vigor Alaska 

P.O. Box 9470 
Ketchikan, AK  99901 

225-7199 
617-4726 

247-7200 doug.ward@vigorindustrial.com 

16. Florian Borowski, Vice 
Chair 
Business/Industry, 10/13/16 

CH2MHill  949 E. 36th Ave. Ste. 500 
Anchorage, AK 99508 

550-8147 
748-3521 

 Florian.borowski@ch2m.com 

17. John MacKinnon 
Private Sector, 10/13/16 

Associated General 
Contractors of Alaska 

8005 Schoon Street 
Anchorage, AK 99518 

561-5354 
 

562-6118 john@agcak.org 

18 Terry Wanzer 
Private Sector, 10/13/15 

Best Western Landing Hotel 3434 Tongass Avenue 
Ketchikan, AK 99901 

225-6720 225-6900 tfwlanding@kpunet.net 

19. Krisha Loescher 
Private Sector, 10/13/15 

Carlile Transportation 1800 East 1st Avenue 
Anchorage, AK 99501 

343-3270 632-2856 kloescher@carlile.biz 

20. Deantha Crockett 
Private Sector, 10/13/15 

Alaska Miners Association 3702 Brittany Place 
Anchorage, AK 99504 

317-6323  deanthacrockett@gmail.com 

21. Bruce Bustamante 
Private Sector, 10/13/14 

Princess Tours 540 Clipper Ship Court 
Anchorage, AK 99515-3620 

264-8044 550-7783 bbustamante@princesstours.com 

22. Joey Merrick 
Organized Labor, 10/13/16 

Laborer’s Int Union of North 
America, Local 341 

19205 Mt Magnificent Cir 
Eagle River, AK  99577 

272-4571 274-0570 jmerrick@local341.com 

23. Corey Baxter 
Organized Labor, 10/13/16 

International Union of 
Operating Engineers 302 

9309 Glacier Hwy Bldg A 
Ste 105 Juneau, AK 99801 

586-3850 463-5464 cbaxter@iuoe302.org 

24. Rodney Brown 
Organized Labor, 10/13/14 

Plumbers and Pipefitters 
Local 375 

2717 17th Ave 
Fairbanks, AK 99709 

479-6221 479-6227 rodney.brown@ualocal375.org 

25. 
Organized Labor 
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